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NPOrPAMMA TOY ZYNEAPIOY ALC.A.

ABHNA

14-21 ZemTepfpiou 1984

Napaokeun: 1419

09:00-15:00
17:30

20:00

Zapparo: 15/8

08:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

18:45

18:30

20:30

"AgiEn Twv pehay Tow 4.E g ALGA.
Ynodoxr oto Eupwnaikd NolTioTikd
Kévipo AsAgav (EN.KeAl)

Emiokegm atic Fkaiepi ABMv@y
(BAENE oxeTikd KOTAADYO Kal XApTN)

Enioxkeymn Mouoeiou Mnewvaxn ko
AEEiwan mou NpoogGEpETal and TNy
Etaupeia EAANvw Texvorkmtov (E.ET.)
wal 1o E.N.Keh.

"AgiEN Twv ZuveSpuv, Yrodoxn oto
E.MN.Ke.A.

Zuvedplaon Tou AX, e ALGCA, o1
E.N.Ke.A

Aiaxonr, Mukpr deElwon.
NMpoopépetal and Tov Zovaeopo
Zuyypovng TExvng (EYET)

Eyypagr Twv guvedpuwy ato E.N.Ke.A.
Emioxeymn onig Mkakepi ABmvow

Evapktnma guvedpia ato EBvikd
1Gpupn Epsuviv (BoohEws
Kwvotavtivou 48)

Quikige - Xalpeniopoi

-tou Npoédpou Tou EAANVIKOD
Tufuatog ALC.A. k. T Zipow-Netph
NG Yroupyod NoATiopol &
Emotnuoy k. Mekivas Mepxolpn
-Tow eknpoownou Tng UNMESCO
kal Tou MNpoédpou g AleGvolg
Evwoewe Kpimkdv ALCA. k. Dan
Haulica

AeEimon Tng Yrnoupyou MNokimopol
kol Emotnuoy atny MivaxoBikn Kal
ETiOREYN NG ExBeanc Epywv ERATVLY
KaAATEXVEY, OpYavWUEYT) Qmnd TNy
Eraipeia EAANvav TEXVOKPITEY

Avaympnon HE molApay yia Pwpaikn
Ayopd, omou o1 glvedpol Ba
noapakoAouBnoouy Ty Kopodio
#IMMEIge, TOW ApLOTORANT]

Kupiarr: 16/9
0a:30
09:00-11:00

11:30

12:00-13:00

13:30-14:00

21:30

AEADOI

AeuTepa: 17/8
09:00-11:15

11:15-11:30
11:30-14:00

15;30-17:45
17:45-18:00
18:00-20:00

21:00

Avaxwpnon and ta Zevodoxeia, yadi
ME TIG anookeuss kal empifaon ota
hewgopeia

Eniokeyn otnv AxpomoAn kol 1o exel
Mougeio pe auvtoun Esvaynon

ZUVEVTELEN TUMOU TXETIKA UE TRV
EMOTDOEN Twy YAUNTOSY TOU
MapBeviova oty MNvoka

MNpoogdopd shagpol yeLparos and
Toug opyavwTés atny Mvikao.
Avaxwpnon yvia Asigoug. KabB® odov
emiokeyn tng Movne tou Ooiou
AoukQ. ZEVayNoN ano Tov K. Niko Zia.

Bpafid ehhnvikod kivnpatoypadou:
MpoRodfy Tawiwy: «HAEKTDO.,
KaOrkoylawvyT Kal sAXapveics, and
napactacn Tou Seatpou TEXVNS
Kapohou Kouv.

Epyagieg Tou Zuvedpiou -
AVOKOIVIWOELS.

Aldhsippa - Kageg

Epyaoiec Zuvedpiou - AVOKOIVIDOELE.
Feopa eAeUBepo

Epyaoieg Zuvedpiow - AVOKOWVWOELS
AlGAsigpa - Kageg

Epyaoiec Zuvedpiou - AvaROIVDELD
MNpoogopd KaPE KAl TOOT

Bpadia Zikehavol oto E.NKe A

H Kupia "Avva Zikehiavol Ba pAnoeL
Yia TN AeAduxn) [8Ea Kal TG AEAQIKESD
MNoptég

AnoyyeAiQ aMOOMAoUATWY anod TV
Tpaywdia «ZipuAdas, ano ToUG
neonowlg Mayia Aupmeponouiou Kal
Kwota Kaotava




e —— e

TpiTn: 1878
09:00-11:00

11:30
12:00-13:30
13:30-15:30
16:00-20:30

2100

TetapTn: 1919
09:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-13:00
13:00-15:00
15:30-17:15
17:15-17:30

17:30
21:00

Enlokewn Mougeiou & Apxaiohoyikol
®wpou ue Eevaynan

Kageg
Epyaoiec Zuvedpiou
Meopa ehelBepo

Fevikn TuvEheuon pE S1GKOMRA Yo
KOBE

Eykaivia ékBeong anoudaotiy
AvTATNC IXohfc KoAdv TEXVa OTOV
KohhTeExvike ZTa8po Ashdov.
Aefiwon nou Npooépetal and v
AT KT,

Epyaoies Zuvedpiou - AVaKOWDLOELG
Agisippa - Kageg

Epyacies Zuvedpiou - AvaxkowmoEeg
Melpa sheudepo

Epyaoies Zuvedpiou - AVOKOIVITELS
AaAEippa - Kadég

Tevikry Zuveheuor - Ekhoyeg

Mapaograon g Tpaywdiag «HAEKTRR:
Tou FoqokAn and 1o «BEatpe NG
*AvolEnge oto Ztabio Ashdov.

T e

Mépmrn: 20/9
09:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-13:00
13:00
15:30
18:30-21:00

AGHNA

Epyaoleg Zuvedpiou - Avakoivioeng
AAspa - Kagec

Avakowoes ZuveSpuwy

Meoua nou npoogepeTal and E.NKe.A.
Avayapnon yia Adhnva

EAelBepn Bpadia yia emigkeyn xa
Selimon ong Mkahepi Twy ABnvow T
EMIOKEYTN ME MOUARAY OTNY IBIWTIKK
ourhoyn tou ‘lwvog Boppe oty
Mawavia xal SeEiwon

Nopaokewn: 21/9

08:15-10:00

10:30-13:00

14:00

17:30-18:00
19:30

21:00

Enpeiwan:

Enigkeyn Tou Apxaiohoyikol
Mouoeiow. Avaxmpnon and 1a
Zevodoyeia HE MoUApay

SOMEEELS MPOUKERATIMEVOY OVOIXTES
¥ia TO Koo ato ZAnmeio Ko
emioreyn anig MRaAepi Twy ABnvaw

Eniokeyn ExkBeonc oubkdyou Fhuntay
ato Qbeio ABnvav pe mpoddopd
BeEiwong (Bao, Mewpylou km Pryikng
17-19)

KatoAnkripa Zuvedpia oto Zanneio

Eyraivia unai8plag ékBeong
yAUMTIKTE OTo ZANnEeLo, mapouoia g
Yroupyold MoMmopod kol Emotnuoy
Kag Mekivag Meproipn

Avaywpnon and 1o Zannews yia v
EMIOKEYN NG IWOLWTIKRC ZUAAOYHC
Mgpidn oto Painpo.

AVOXWPnon Kal EMOTPOPN HE
hewdopein Zubdoy v

O1 Fkakepi Twv ABnvav (BA. ouvnppévo katakoyo) Ba
Eival avoikTég o okn Tn Sigpkeia Tou Zuvedpiou Ko
HERIKES Exouv mpoBAEgel SieEiLoeig yio Toug ouvESpoug

e ALCA.




18eme CONGRES
DE L'ASSOCIATION INTERNATIONALE
DES CRITIQUES D'ART (A.l.C.A.)
"L’ART CONTEMPORAIN
ET LE MONDE GREC"
37eme ASSEMBLEE GENERALE
; DE L'A.L.C.A.
ATHENES — DELPHES 14-21 SEP. 1984

programme



Sous les auspices du Ministére de la
Culturea et des Sciences, de |
U.N.E.5.C.0. et la collaboration du Centre
Culturel Européen de Delphes.

COMITE D'"HONNEUR

Melina Mercouri. Ministre de la Culture et des
Sciences

Myrtali Acheimastou - Potamianou

Manolis Andronicos

Marinos Kalligas

Manolis Chadjidakis

Anghelos Delivorrias

" Dimitrios Fatouros

Dimitrios Papastamos
Pandelis Prevelakis



SECTION GRECQUE DE L' Al.C.A. Editions - Presse

Secrétariat M. Misirli
V. Spiliadi E. lkonomou

M. Lampraki - Plaka M. Mavromatis

J. Sakellarakis
E. Ikonomou

Comité de I’ organization thematique

G. Simos - Petris

e i

T oy 3 E. Ikonomou
Comité d’ organization Kol
G. Simos - Petris M Banaallnat
M. Lampraki - Plaka M. Viachos
M. Michailidou Ch. Christou
X Spiad] D. Tsouchlou
E. lkonomou
e COLLABORATEURS DU CENTRE
s pe CULTUREL EUROPEEN DE DELPHES
Sy Responsable pour le congres:
Comité des expositions L. Apostolopoulos
D. Rogan J. Sakellarakis
E. Andreadi
Ch. Christou Secrétaire du congres:
M. Kotzamani A, Antoniadou
E. Varopoulou
K. Kafopoulou Collaborateurs:
C. Charalabidis
Comité de Manifestations paralleles T T. Dimitriadis
D. Tsouchlou G. Georgiou
E. Andreadi | V. Kalathakis
M. Kotzamani C. Kossidas
E. lkonomou M. Lebessi
N. Zias C. Marouda
M. Theochari E. Vassilopoulou

J. Sakellarakis A. Voultepsis




PROGRAMME DU CONGRES DE L'ALC.A,

ATHENES
Vendredi, 14/9

09:00-15:00

17:30

Samedi, 15/9

08:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

18:45

19:30

20:30

14-21 Septembre 1984

Arrivée des membres du Conseil
d'Administration de I'ALC.A,
Accueil au Cenftre Culturel Eurapéen
de Delphes (C.C.Eu.D.)

Visite de Galeries d'Athénes (vair
catalogue et plan ci-joints)

Visite du Muséde Benaki et réception
offerte par la Section Grecque de
I"A.LLC.A. et le C.C.Eu.D.

Arrivée des participants. Accueil au
C.C.Eu.D. {Centre Culturel Européen
de Delphes)

Réunion du Conseil d'Administration
de I'ALC.A. au C.C.Eu.D.

Pause. Réception offerte par
I"Association d"Artistes (SYST)

Inscription des participants au
C.C.Eu.D.
Visite libre de Galeries d"Athénas

Ouverture oficielle du Congrés au
Centre Mational de Recherches {rue
Vasileos Konstantinou 48)
Allocutions - du Président de la
section grecque de I'A.l.C.A., Mr.
Georges Simos-Petris

- du Ministre de la Culture et des
Sciences Mme Melina Mercouri

- du représentant de I'Unesco

- du Président de I'A.L.C.A. Mr. Dan
Haulica

Réception 4 la Pinacothéque National
offerte par le Ministre de la Culture et
des Sciences Mme Melina Mercouri et
visite de 'exposition des oceuvras des
artistes grecs, organisee par la
section greque d'A.l.C.A.

Départ en bus pour I"Agara Romaine
ol les participants assisteront & la
répresentation de la comédie
d’Aristophane "lppis" (Cavaliers)

Dimanche, 16/%
0&:30

11:30

12:00-13:00

13:30-14:00

21:30

DELPHES

Lundi 17/9
09:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-14:00

15:30-17:45
17:45-18:00
18:00-20:00

21:00

Départ de I'Hotel avec les bagages
Visite guidée de I'Acropole et de son
Musee

Conférence de presse sur le retour
des marbres du Parthénon a Pnyka
Réception offerte par les
organisateurs du Congres

Départ pour Delphes. En route visite
guidée par Nikos Zias du Monastére
d'Ossios Loukas

Soirée de Cinema grec, projection des
films "Electra”™ de Kakoyannis et
"Acharnis”, pidce d'Aristophane, mise
en scéne de Karolos Koun

Séance de travail. Communications
Pause-Café

Séance de travail. Communications,
Déjauner libre.

Sdance de travail. Gommunications.
Pause-Café

Séance de travall. Communications.
Toasts offerts par les organisateurs

Soirée consacrée au poéte Angelos
Sikelianos

Anna Sikelianou, la femme du poete,
parle de "l'idée et des fétes
Delphigues” au C.C.Eu.D,

Récitation de fragments de la tragédie
de Sikelianos "Sibylla” par les acteurs
Maja Liberopoulou at

Kostas Kastanas.




Mardi 18/9
09:00-11:00

11:30
12:00-13:30
13:30-15:30
16:00-20:30

21:00

Mercradi: 19/9
09:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-13:00
13:00-15:00
15:30-17:15
17:15-17:30

17:30

21:00

Jeudi 20/9
Visite guidée du Musée et du site 08:00-10:15
1o
archéologique de Delphes 10:15.10:30
Café
~ 10:30-13:00
Séance de travail 13:00
(al:] lib
jeuner libre 1530
Assemblee geénérale avec une pause : X
pour Café 1530100
Réception offerte par I'Ecole des
Beaux Arts et vernissage de
I'Exposition d'oeuvres d'étudiants de
I'Ecole au Pavillon des Beaux - Arts & ATHENES
Delphes.
Vendredi: 21/8
Séance de travail. Communications DR (e
Pause, Café 10:30-13:00
Séance de travail. Communications
Dejeuner libre
& LC ool s A [~ 14:00
Pause-Café
Assemblée générale-Elections du
Président de |'A.|.C.A. 17:30-18:00
Représentation de la tragédie 19:30
"Electra” de Sophocles par le
“Thedtre du Printemps” au stade de
Delphes
21:00
Note:

Séance de travail. Communications
Pause - Café

Communications

Déjeuner offert par le C.C.Eu.D.
Départ pour Athénes

Soirée libre ou visite et réception aux
galeries d'Athénss ou Visite en bus
musée lon Vorréds & Palania. Reception
offerte par le collectiongur

Visite du Musée MNational d'Athénes.
Départ de I'H&tel avec bus

Conférences des personalités invitées,
ouvertes au public au Zappion. Visite
aux galeries d"Athénes

Vigite da 'exposition de I'Association
des Sculpteurs Grecs et Réception
offerte par cette Association & 1'Odion
{Vas. Georgiou et Rigilis 17-18)

Séance de cléture au Zappion

Vernissage de I'Exposition de
Sculpture en plein-air en présence du
Ministre de la Culture et des Sciences
Madame Melina Mearcouri.

Départ de Zappion, pour la visite de la
colection privée de M. Pieridis au
Falére en bus.

Les galeries d'Athénes (voir la liste ci-jointe) seront
ouvertes pendant toute la durée du congrés.
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Under the auspices of the Ministry of
Culture and Sciences, the UN.E.5.C.0,
and the collaboration of the European
Cultural Center of Delphi.

HONORARY COMMITTEE

Melina Mercouri. Ministre de la Culture et des
Sciences

Myrtali Acheimastou - Potamianou
Manolis Andronicos

Marinos Kalligas

Manolis Chadjidakis

Anghelos Delivorrias

Odusseas Elytis

Dimitrios Fatouros

Dimitrios Papastamos

Pandelis Prevelakis

I



ORGANIZINE COMMITTEE
Secretary

V. Spiliadi

M. Lampraki - Plaka
J. Sakellarakis

E. Ikonomou

Organizing committee

G. Simos - Petris
M. Lampraki - Plaka
M. Michailidou

V. Spiliadi

E. lkonomou

S. Kazazi

J. Sakellarakis

M. Misirli

Exhibition committee

D. Rogan

E. Andreadi
Ch. Christou
M. Kotzamani
E. Varopoulou
K. Kafopoulou

Committee for Parallel Activities

D. Tsouchlou
E. Andreadi
M. Kotzamani
E. lkonomou
M. Zias

M. Theochari
J. Sakellarakis

Publications - Press

M. Misirli
E. Ikonomou
M. Mavromatis

Committee for the Theamatic Organization

G. Simos - Petris
E. Ikonomou

M. Loizidi

M. Panselinou

M. Vlachos

Ch. Christou

D. Tsouchlou

COLLABORATORS OF THE EUROPEAN

CULTURE CENTER OF DELPHI

Responsible for the conference
L. Apostolopoulos
J. Sakellarakis

Secretary for the conference:
A. Antoniadou

Collaborators:

. Charalabidis
. Dimitriadis

. Georgiou
Kalathakis

. Kossidas

. Lebesi

. Marouda

. Vassilopoulou
. Voultepsis

PMOZO<OAHO0




PROGRAM OF THE A.L.C.A. CONFERENCE

ATHENS

FRI 14/9:

17:30

20:00

SAT 15/9:

08:30-11:30

11:30-12:30
12:30-13:30

18:45

18:30

20:30

14-21 September 1984

Arrival of the Administrative Council
members. Ragistration at the premices
of the Eu.C.C.D. 09:00 to 15:00 hours

Visit of the Gallerles of Athens
{see relevant catalogue and map)

Visit of the Benaki Museum and
Reception by the Union of Greek Art
Critics and the Eu.C.C.D.

Arrival of the participants at the
Eu.C.C.D.

Meeting of the Administrative Comm.
of ALLC.A. at the premices of
Eu.C.C.D.

Boufet by the Association of Sculptors

Registration of the participants at the
Eu.C.C.D.
Visit of the Galleries of Athens

Inaugurating meeting at the National
Research Foundation (Vasileos
Konstantinou 48, str.)
Speaches-Greetings.

- Prasident of the Greek Section of
ALCA Mr. G, Simos-Petris.

- The Minister of Culture and Science
Mrs. M. Mercouri

- The representative of Unesco

- The President of the Intarnational
ALCA. Mr, D, Haulica

Reception at the National Gallery
afferad by the Minister of Culture and
Science Melina Mercouri opening of
an exhibition of Greek artists
organised by the Greek Section of the
ALC.A,

Daparture for the Roman Agora to
attend Aristophanes' comedy "lppis”

SUN 16/9:
08:30
09:00-11:00
11:30
12:00-13:00
13:30-14:00

21:30

DELPHI

MON 17/9;
09:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-14:00

15:30-17:45
17:45-18:00
18:00-20:00

21:00

Departura from the hotels with the
luggage

Guided visit of the Acropolis and the
Museum

Press conference regarding the raturn
to Greece of the Parthenon marbles
Light lunch

Departure for Delphi. Visit of Osios
Loukas Monastery. Guided tour by
Mr. M. Zias

Greek cinema: "Electra”, by
Kakoyannis. "Acharnis”, filmed per

“farmance by the Art Theatre of

K. Koun

Cenference meeting - Presentations
Coffee braak

Conferance meetings-Presentations
Lunch free

Conference meetings-Presentations
Coffee break

Conference meeting-Presentations
coffes and sandwiches

Mrs A, Sikelianou will talk about the
Delphic Idea and Delphic celebrations
at the Eu.C.C.D. Recital of excerpts
from the tragedy *Sibylla® by the
actors M, Lymberopoulou and

K. Kastanas,




TUE 18/8:
09:00-11:00

11:30
12:00-12:30
13:30-15:30
16:00-20:30

21:00

WED 18/9:
09:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-13:00
13:00-15:00
15:30-17:15
17:15-17:30

17:30
21:00

Visit of the archaeological site and
the museum. Guided visit

Coffes

Conference meeting

Lunch free

General Assembly with coffee break

Vernissage by the School of Fing Arts
and exhibition of the work by
professors and students. Reception
offerad by the school of fine arts.

Conference meeting-Presemtations
Coffee break

Conference meeting-Presentations
Lunch frae

Conference meeting - Presentations
Coffes break

Genaral Assembly-Elections

Parformance of Sophocles’ tragedy
"Electra”, by the "Spring Theatre”, at
the Stadium of Delphi.

THU 20/9:
08:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-13:00

13:00
15:30
18:30-21:00

ATHENS

FRI 21/9:

08:15-10:00

10:30-13:00

14:00

17:30-19:00
19:30

21:00

Note:

Conference meeting-Prasentations
Presentations by the participants
Presentations by the participants
Lunch offerad by the Eu.C.C.D,
Departure for Athens

Free evening. Visit sither of the Art
Galleries of Athens, receptions, or
visit - reception of the private
collection of |. Vorres at Peania.
Ottered bus transportation.

Visit of the National Archaeclogical
Museum. Departure from the Hotels.
Offered bus transportation

Lectures by the participants open to
the public at Zappion. Visit to
Galleries.

Visit of the sculptors’ exhibition
Reception by the Seulptors’
Association at the Athens'
Conservatory of Music (Vas. Georglou
and Rigilis 17-19)

Closing meeting at Zappion.

The Minister of Culture and science,
Mrs. Melina Mercouri will inaugurate
the open air exhibition of modern
Greek sculpiure.

Departure from Zappion, bus offered
transportation for the visit of the
private collaction of Mr. Pierrides at
Phaliron,

The Galleries of Athens (see attached list) will be open
throughout the duration of the Congress







